

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

F.e.f. No. CE/ 47 /DU/M- 88 (2022-2023) dated 20/4/2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Restoring/ repairing water supply system in toilet near room no. 204, Mansarowar Hostel, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on..... 26/4/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not less than 88 gms	3	each	116.55	349.65
2	Providing and fixing PTMT stop cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not less than 88 gms	3	each	116.55	349.65
3	Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 107 mm long, weighing not less than 110 gms	3	each	192.65	577.95
4	Providing and fixing PTMT angle stop cock 15 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 85 gms	10	each	155.35	1553.50
5	Providing and fixing PTMT swivelling shower, 15 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms	3	each	111.75	335.25
6	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	7	each	72.85	509.95
7	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete : 20 mm nominal bore	2	each	386.40	772.80
8	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	3	each	327.25	981.75
9	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	28	metre	478.15	13388.20
10	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	5	each	87.70	438.50
11	18 mm cement plaster in two coats under layer 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) and a top layer 6 mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished rough with sponge.	13	sqm	416.55	5415.15
				Total	24672.35
				Say	24672.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24672/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Jacob John , J.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Assistant Engineer